STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS

Press Release

Contact: Pieter Bakker **Telephone:** +852 2230 1661

Email: pbakker@statestreet.com

ABF Pan Asia Bond Index Fund (PAIF) Dividend Annoucement

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR CANADA

A unit trust authorised under section 286 of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore and section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap 571) of Hong Kong

Stock Code: 2821

www.abf-paif.com1

- ABF Pan Asia Bond Index Fund ("PAIF") is an exchange traded bond fund which seeks to provide investment returns that corresponds closely to the total return of the Markit iBoxx ABF Pan-Asia Index ("Index"), before fees and expenses, and its return may deviate from that of the Index.
- PAIF primarily invests in local currency government and quasi-government bonds in eight Asian markets, comprising of China, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Korea, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore and Thailand.
- Investment involves risks, including risks of exposure to bonds in both developed and emerging Asia markets. Investors may lose part or all of their investments.
- The trading price of PAIF may differ from the underlying net asset value per share.
- PAIF may not be suitable for all investors. Investors should not invest based on this marketing material only. Investors
 should read the PAIF's prospectus, including the risk factors, take into consideration of the product features, their
 own investment objectives, risk tolerance level etc. and seek independent financial and professional advices as
 appropriate prior to making any investment.

HONG KONG, 14 July, 2015 — State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited, as manager of ABF Pan Asia Bond Index Fund (PAIF), announced today that the distribution for the period from 1 January 2015 to 30 June 2015 is US\$1.67 per unit.

The Ex Dividend Date is 21 July 2015 and the Record Date is 22 July 2015. The distribution will be payable on 4 August 2015. PAIF was launched on 7 July 2005 and is listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong under the stock code: 2821.

###

About State Street Global Advisors

For nearly four decades, State Street Global Advisors has been committed to helping our clients, and those who rely on them, achieve financial security. We partner with many of the world's largest, most sophisticated investors and financial intermediaries to help them reach their goals through a rigorous, research-driven investment process spanning both indexing and active disciplines. With trillions* in assets, our scale and global reach offer clients unrivaled access to markets, geographies and asset classes, and allow us to deliver thoughtful insights and innovative solutions.

State Street Global Advisors is the investment management arm of State Street Corporation.



*Assets under management were US\$2.4 trillion as of March 31, 2015. AUM reflects approx. US\$28 billion (as of March 31, 2015) with respect to which State Street Global Markets, LLC (SSGM) serves as marketing agent; SSGM and State Street Global Advisors are affiliated.

1 This website has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong ("SFC").

This press release is issued by State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited and has not been reviewed by SFC.

It may not be reproduced, distributed or transmitted to any person without express prior permission. This document and the information contained herein may not be distributed and published in jurisdictions in which such distribution and publication is not permitted.

Nothing contained here constitutes investment advice or should be relied on as such. The past performance of PAIF is not necessarily indicative of its future performance. The prospectus for PAIF is available and may be obtained from State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited (the "Manager") and authorized participants. The value of PAIF and the income from them, if any, may fall or rise. The semi-annual distributions are dependent on PAIF's performance and are not guaranteed. Redemption of PAIF's units could only be executed in substantial size through designated dealers and the listing of PAIF on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong ("SEHK") does not guarantee a liquid market for the units, and PAIF may be delisted from the SEHK.

PAIF has been authorized for purchase in Hong Kong by the SFC, but such authorization does not imply official recommendation.

The Markit iBoxx ABF Pan-Asia Index referenced herein is the property of Markit Indices Limited and is used under license. The PAIF is not sponsored, endorsed, or promoted by Markit Indices Limited or any of its members.

IBGAP-2719

State Street Global Advisors 2/2